RE Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102090924 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-6-02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CGI/Silvercote Inc. Mato, Inc. and CGI/Silvercote Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 29200 Fountain Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Mato: Montana; CGI: Ohio City: Solon State: OH Zip: 44139 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_Ohio Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ Other Acknowledgment of Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 04/29/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1976361 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Leslie P. Kramer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3010 East 6th Avenue 04-1414 State: **CO** Zip: **80206** City: Denver (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Leslie P. Kramer

05/06/2002

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0817



ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

Mato, Inc., a Montana corporation, whose principal place of business was 4850 Lima Street, Denver, Colorado 80239 (hereinafter referred to as MATO), and CGI/Silvercote Inc., an Ohio corporation, whose principal place of business is 29200 Fountain Parkway, P.O. Box 39040, Solon, Ohio 44139 (hereinafter referred to as CGI), hereby ratify and acknowledge the prior assignment of the IQPLUS (stylized) trademark as set forth herein.

MATO represents and warrants to CGI that MATO, as joint owner with CGI, adopted and used a trademark IQPLUS (stylized), for price quotations regarding the cost of materials and installation of insulation of metal buildings, which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,976,361, registered May 28, 1996.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MATO does hereby acknowledge that it granted and assigned unto CGI all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark IQPLUS (stylized) for price quotations regarding the cost of materials and installation of insulation of metal buildings including all common law rights thereto and the said federal registration No. 1,976,361 thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the trademark including the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement. This grant and assignment occurred on December 15, 1999.

MATO agrees to sign all documents reasonably necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark IQPLUS and the goodwill pertaining thereto in CGI.

This acknowledgment of assignment is executed this 29th day of 411/2002.

MATO, INC.

Rick Mastalka, President

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0818